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Encouraging Community Participation and Inclusion in the Carlisle
Area.

Following the request from the Corporate Resources Scrutiny Committee, real progress is now being
made in identifying viable means for the ‘Leadership role of Councillors’ in their own wards to be

improved. The Corporate Resources Scrutiny & Overview Committee strongly felt that this should be
primarily through a series of ward based ‘consultative bodies’, similar in the way that ‘Neighbourhood

forums’ operate at the moment on Cumbria County Council.

* Involve more of our communities in consultation and decision making

* Increase the percentage of people who feel involved in decision making in the City.

Grants for Leisure 2002 - 2003

In the past financial year, 1 as portfolio holder have awarded £26,900 of grants from the ‘Grants for
Leisure’ budget, benefiting 75 separate community groups.

For Information purposes only, here is a list of the individual Groups and the money they received:

1st Dalston Rainbow Guides £187.0
Age Concern -Carlisle & District £200.00
Beaumont Parish Sports Club £100.00
Belah Playgroup £150.00
Bethesda Evangelical Church £350.00
Border City Wheelers £250.00
Brampton & District Carnival Committee _ _ ~ £500.00
Brampton Players S . £150.00
 Britsh Red Cross e g L £200.00
Burgh by Sands Youth Club £500.00
Busy Bees Playgroup £100.00
. Carliol Chair £150.00
Carlisle & District Music & Drama Festival £600.00
Carlisle Counselling Centre £200.00
Carlisle Cricket Club £500.00
Carlisle Play For All o saas s | _ £500.00
Cumbria Community Foundation £1,000.00
~ Cumbria County Badminton Association i £100.00
Cumbria Deaf Assoc. £1,000.00
Cumbria Rural Choirs £200.00
Cumbria Women of the Year £150.00
Cumbrian LS Gardening Club £100.00

Cumbrian Newspapers Pensioners Christmas Concert £300.00



Currock House Community Centre

Down-a-Gate Community Association

Great Corby Art Club

Great Corby Playing Fields Assoc

Harraby Community Centre

Harraby Youth Project

Hayton Pre-School Group

Heads Mook Parent & Toddler Group

Himaka Jayawardena

Hospital Radio Echo

Houghton Indoer Short Mat Bowling Club

Irthington Parish Council

Jellybeans Toddler Group

Kingrmoor Community & Business Centre
_Lanercost School PTA

Lanercost Sports Club

Little Tykes After School Club

Lowther Street Congregational Church

Music In The Cathedral Society

North Cumbria Recitals

Parish Development Partnership

Petteril Bank Community Centre

Petteril Eank Social & Bingo Club

Petteril Bank U12's Football Team

Rambler 'B' Football Club (ML Sports Bar FC)

Riding for the Disabled (Carlisle Group)

Royal Scot "A’ Football Team

St Michael's Church

The Border Lost Chord Club

The Cultivating Health Social Club

The Living Well Trust

The Session Club _

The Winged Fellowship Trust

The Wordsworth Singers

Totstop Pre School

Trinity School - European Youth Conference

Upperby Football Club

Youth Business Association

Sub Total A

Subject to Call In from Friday 11/04/03

Brampton Chamber Choir

Cumberland Symphony Orchestral Society
Cumbria Brass Band Association

Dalston Male Voice Choir

Bound Together Ministries

Carlisle Green Room Club

Carlisle Guides

Carlisle Baptist Church

St Margaret Mary PTA

£200.00
£500.00
£150.00
£300.00
£300.00
£750.00
£100.00
£175.00
£50.00
£1,000.00
£200.00
£68.00
£175.00
_£500.00
£250.00
£250.00
£50.00
£300.00
£100.00
£150.00
£2,500.00
£250.00
£30.00
£200.00
£250.00
£500.00
£250.00
£200.00
£200.00
£100.00
£750.00
£100.00
£500.00
£200.00
£200.00
£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£150.00
£21,435.00

£200
£200
£175
£400
E500
£500
£200
£300
£500



Brampton Infant School PTA
Currock House Amateur Boxing Club
Carlisle Synchro Club

Brain Tumour Support Group

Jeni Banks - Gap Activities Project
Sub total B

Total for year 2002 -2003

75 Groups given financial Assistance

£600
£178
£1,000
£500
£200
£5,453

£26,888.00



